
Adapter Type SC with Leg Body Style Simplex

Polish Type UPC or APC Fiber Mode Singlemode/Multimode

Housing PBT Alignment Sleeve Material Ceramic

Insertion Loss
≤0.3dB

Mating Durability 500 times
0.2dB(Typical)

Mounting Type Full Flanged Color Green/Blue

Compliant
IEC 61754, IEC 60874-1,IEC 61300-3-33,IEC 61754-4,YD/T 1272.3-2005
RoHS,REACH
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Optic Fiber Coupler for 
PCB SC Simplex female to 
SC Simplex female Single-mode
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Housing 1 PBT

Inner sleeve 1 PBT

Clips 1 SUS304

Ferrule 1 Zr. Ceramic

Item no. 86944
86945


